minimum specifications shall apply in all instances except as provided in subsection (B)2 of this 
Section. 

2.  In lieu of the requirements set out in subsection (B)1 of this Section, the following alternatives 

may apply: 

a.  Any accessory building, as defined in the Storm Lake Municipal Zoning Ordinance, with a total 

floor area of five hundred seventy-six (576) square feet or less, may provide for a foundation of a 
floating slab type, which foundation otherwise meets the support and strength requirements 
provided by the International Residential Code, 2015 Edition. 

b.  Buildings intended for residential use, as defined in the Storm Lake Zoning Ordinance, may